     Series  OLS10KD
  10kW HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
Wide Dynamic range with dual supply configuration
Output Voltages from 10kV to 80kV for high range
Output Voltages from 1kV to 10kV for low range
High Packing Density: 10kW output power in 6U
rack mounted chassis

The Series OLS10KD features both analogue and remote control
(optional RS232) interfaces.  A full set of commands is available over
the RS232 interface to control and monitor the operation of the power
supply.
SPECIFICATION
Output Power:
10kW for the HE supply and 1kW for the LE supply at full rated output
voltage and current.
Output Voltage:
Units available with maximum HE output voltages from 10kV to 80kV,
and LE output voltages from 1kV to 10kV.
Output Current:
Up to 1A for 10kV HE & 1kV LE, and 100mA for 80kV HE & 10kV LE (see
table).
Input Voltage:
OLS10KD:   208VAC ±10% (187VAC to 229VAC) 47-63Hz 3 phase
plus protective earth.
OLS10KDC:  380VAC ±10% (342VAC to 418VAC) 47-63Hz 3 phase
plus protective earth.
OLS10KDE:  400VAC ±10% (360VAC to 440VAC) 47-63Hz 3 phase
plus protective earth.
Input Current:
Less than 36A per phase.
w w w . h i t e k p o w e r . c o m

RAL5011 as standard.
  Blank front panel available to order (see below).
Outputs and Ordering Information:
Model  no
208VAC
input voltage
Model no
380VAC
input voltage
Model no
400VAC
input voltage
HE
Output
Voltage
LE
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
OLS10KD-103* OLS10KDC-103* OLS10KDE-103* 10kV 1kV 1A
OLS10KD-203* OLS10KDC-203* OLS10KDE-203* 20kV 2kV 500mA
OLS10KD-303* OLS10KDC-303* OLS10KDE-303* 30kV 3kV 333mA
OLS10KD-403* OLS10KDC-403* OLS10KDE-403* 40kV 4kV 250mA
OLS10KD-503* OLS10KDC-503* OLS10KDE-503* 50kV 5kV 200mA
OLS10KD-603* OLS10KDC-603* OLS10KDE-603* 60kV 6kV 166mA
OLS10KD-803* OLS10KDC-803* OLS10KDE-803* 80kV 8kV 125mA
* Please add the required suffixed to the part number:
P Positive polarity
N Negative polarity
B Blank front panel (remote control only)
C RS232 control interface
eg OLS10KD-203PBC for a 20kV positive polarity unit with no display or
front panels with an RS232 interface.
For voltages not listed above, please contact our sales team.
NOTE:   See Series OLS10K for a single output voltage range that can
be paralleled to give 20kW.  See separate datasheet. Other
voltages and combinations are available to special order.
Remote Control Interface Connections:
The Series OLS10KD is fitted with an analogue remote control interface
as standard, control is via a 25-way D-type connector.
Analogue Remote Control 25-way female D-type connector:
All logical indicators are open collector outputs rated at 16V (max)
in the off state.  An internal 100Ω resistor is connected in series with